

President's Update

Thursday, April 28, 2016



The Hornet family
must come
together now
more than ever to
build a strong
Office of Equity,
Diversity, and
Inclusion so that
we can become an
even stronger
university.

To All Members of the Campus Community:

I am excited to announce that Dr. Robin Carter has accepted the role of Interim Executive Director of Diversity. She will begin work on July 1 with the Diversity Task Force to create the Office of Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion.

Dr. Carter is "Made at Sac State," earning both her bachelor's and master's degrees in social work here. She also earned a master's degree and doctorate in public administration from the University of Southern California. She began her career in social services before transitioning to academia.

For the past five years, Dr. Carter has served the College of Health and Human Services as the Associate Dean. She spent nine and a half years as the Department Chair for the Division of Social Work and has been a professor here since 1989. She has researched and published extensively on diversity issues within the field of social work. Dr. Carter brings both the administrative experience necessary to establish the office and the passion and empathy required to make the office impactful here at Sacramento State.

While I have complete faith and trust in Dr. Carter's ability to establish a robust and effective Office of Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion, she cannot do it alone. The Hornet family must come together now more than ever to build a strong Office of Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion so that we can become an even stronger university. I look forward to working with Dr. Carter and each of you to make Sac State stronger.

Sincerely,

Robert S. Nelsen